

GULFSTREAM PARK - February 14, 2025 - Race 1

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 118 lbs. Claiming Price \$25,000. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and Seventy Yards) (Rail at 45 feet). **Claiming Price:** \$25,000

Distance: Seven And One Half Furlongs On The Turf **Current Track Record:** (Quality G - 1:25.98 - March 2, 2024)

Purse: \$30,500

Includes: \$3,000 FTHA-FOA

Includes: \$2,500 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund

Available Money: \$30,500

Value of Race: \$26,350 1st \$15,000, 2nd \$6,350, 3rd \$2,500, 4th \$1,000, 5th \$250, 6th \$250, 7th \$250, 8th \$250, 9th \$250, 10th \$250

Weather: Clear, 81° **Track:** Firm

Off at: 12:24 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
---	8	Mamuka (Vasquez, Miguel)	118 L b	8 9	9 ²	8 ^{2 1/2}	6 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	52.40	3-4p,bid1/4,lt gn,up	
22Jan25 ⁴ GP ⁷	6	Lady River Lily (Karamanos, Horacio)	118 L	6 6	5 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ¹	24.20	2p,bid1/4,lt gn,miss	
22Jan25 ⁴ GP ⁶	5	Gulfstream Mary D (Gonzalez, Edwin)	118 L b	5 1	1 ²	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ³	3 ^{1/2}	5.10	led,2p2nd,caught late	
10Jan25 ⁴ GP ⁵	3	Gua Sha (Husbands, Micah)	111 L	3 7	6 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	4 ¹	3.20	svd gnd,drift,improved	
10Jan25 ⁴ GP ⁴	4	Inallprobability (Gaffalione, Tyler)	118 L	4 5	3 ¹	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	5 ^{Neck}	1.70*	track,svd gnd,kept on	
2Jan25 ⁵ PEN ⁹	1	Heaven's Promise (Perez, Edgar)	118 L b	1 10	10	10	7 ¹	6 ^{Head}	52.80	trailed,2p,pass tiring	
3Jan25 ³ GP ⁴	2	It's Just a Game (Castellano, Javier)	118 L	2 8	8 ^{1/2}	9 ^{Head}	9 ²	7 ^{2 1/2}	4.90	inside,2p2nd,no threat	
22Jan25 ¹ GP ¹²	9	Point to That Star (Maragh, Rajiv)	120 L b	9 3	7 ³	6 ^{Head}	8 ^{1 1/2}	8 ³	28.00	outside,3p,no kick	
8Jan25 ¹ GP ⁵	7	Goddess Soteria (Panici, Luca)	118 L b	7 2	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	4 ¹	9 ^{2 1/2}	8.30	chase,2p,faded	
3Jan25 ³ GP ⁶	10	Take Me to Paris (Reyes, Leonel)	118 L b	10 4	4 ^{Head}	7 ²	10	10	17.00	track,3-4p,tired	

Fractional Times: 23.14 45.84 1:09.94 1:22.56 **Final Time:** 1:28.68

Split Times: (22:70) (24:10) (12:62) (6:12)

Run-Up: 95 feet **Temporary Rail:** 45 feet

Winner: Mamuka, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by [Honor A. P.](#) out of Formby, by Scat Daddy. Foaled Apr 12, 2022 in Kentucky.

Winner's sire standing at

Breeder: Haymarket Farm, LLC

Owner: Freudy Ledesma

Trainer: Garoffalo, Jose

Claiming Prices: 8 - Mamuka: \$25,000; 6 - Lady River Lily: \$25,000; 5 - Gulfstream Mary D: \$25,000; 3 - Gua Sha: \$25,000; 4 - Inallprobability: \$25,000; 1 - Heaven's Promise: \$25,000; 2 - It's Just a Game: \$25,000; 9 - Point to That Star: \$25,000; 7 - Goddess Soteria: \$25,000; 10 - Take Me to Paris: \$25,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$150,418

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
8	Mamuka	106.80	51.60	21.60	\$1.00 Exacta	8-6	957.70	128,267
6	Lady River Lily		16.00	9.00	\$0.50 Trifecta	8-6-5	3,549.65	67,206
5	Gulfstream Mary D			5.20	\$0.10 Superfecta	8-6-5-3	2,528.44	45,777

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
8	Mamuka	9	9 ⁸	8 ^{5 1/2}	6 ^{5 1/2}	1 ^{1/2}
6	Lady River Lily	6	5 ^{3 1/2}	4 ^{2 1/2}	2 ³	2 ^{1/2}
5	Gulfstream Mary D	1	1 ²	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ³	3 ^{1 1/2}
3	Gua Sha	7	6 ⁴	5 ³	5 ⁵	4 ²
4	Inallprobability	5	3 ^{2 1/2}	3 ²	3 ^{3 1/2}	5 ³
1	Heaven's Promise	10	10 ¹⁰	10 ^{8 1/4}	7 ⁶	6 ^{3 1/4}
2	It's Just a Game	8	8 ^{7 1/2}	9 ⁸	9 ^{8 1/2}	7 ^{3 1/4}
9	Point to That Star	3	7 ^{4 1/2}	6 ^{3 1/2}	8 ⁷	8 ^{5 3/4}
7	Goddess Soteria	2	2 ²	2 ^{1 1/2}	4 ⁴	9 ^{8 3/4}
10	Take Me to Paris	4	4 ^{3 1/2}	7 ^{3 1/2}	10 ^{10 1/2}	10 ^{11 1/4}

Trainers: 8 - Garoffalo, Jose; 6 - Seyler, Douglas; 5 - Dwoskin, Steven; 3 - Joseph, Jr., Saffie; 4 - Casse, Mark; 1 - Kelly, Blake; 2 - Lynch, Brian; 9 - Maker, Michael; 7 - O'Connell, Kathleen; 10 - Moubarak, Tareq

Owners: 8 - Freudy Ledesma; 6 - Douglas J. Seyler; 5 - Steven Dwoskin Racing LLC; 3 - Recio, William E. and Vineyard Racing Stable LLC; 4 - Quintessential Racing Florida LLC, LEMB Stables and Hunsicker Equine Associates, LLC; 1 - Joseph Anthony Purpura; 2 - Erin Lynch; 9 - Martin, Perry and Gulotta, Mike; 7 - Team Equistaff LLC; 10 - Sport of Kings Racing Partners LLC, Neely, Kelly and Zak Stables;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

MAMUKA raced in the three path around the first turn, settled off the pace on the outside for the run up the backstretch, came around the far bend in the four path, began a bid passing the quarter pole and gained ground late to get up the for the win. LADY RIVER LILY raced in the two path early, stalked the leader between horses up the backstretch, navigated the far turn still in the two path, began a bid entering the stretch and gained ground late to narrowly miss. GULFSTREAM MARY D saved ground around the first turn, led the way up the backstretch, continued around the far turn in the two path and was caught in late stretch. GUA SHA raced in the middle of the pack on the inside through the opening half mile, continued to save ground around the second bend and improved position in the lane while drifting mildly in the final furlong. INALLPROBABILITY saved ground around the first turn, tracked the leader on the inside up the backstretch, continued to save ground around the far turn and kept on to the finish. HEAVEN'S PROMISE was blocked leaving the gate, trailed the field from the two path around the first turn and up the backstretch, came around the far bend still in the two path and passed tiring horses in the lane. IT'S JUST A GAME saved ground early, raced off the pace on the inside up the backstretch, navigated the second turn from the two path and never threatened. POINT TO THAT STAR raced in the three path around the first turn, settled in the middle of the pack on the outside for the run up the backstretch, continued around the far turn in the two path and showed no kick. GODDESS SOTERIA raced in the two path around the first bend, chased the leader on the outside up the backstretch, came around the far turn still in the two path and faded from there. TAKE ME TO PARIS raced in the four path

around the first turn, tracked the leader on the outside up the backstretch, continued around the far turn in the three path and tired in the stretch.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

GULFSTREAM PARK - February 14, 2025 - Race 2

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 122 lbs. Claiming Price \$8,000.

(NW2 L) **Claiming Price:** \$8,000

Distance: One Mile On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Normandy Invasion - 1:33.13 - February 22, 2014)

Purse: \$23,000

Includes: \$3,000 FTHA-FOA

Available Money: \$23,000

Value of Race: \$22,580 1st \$13,800, 2nd \$4,800, 3rd \$2,200, 4th \$1,180, 5th \$200, 6th \$200, 7th \$200

Weather: Clear, 81° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 12:56 **Start:** Good for all except 6 **Timing Method:** Electronic



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
19Jan25 ⁴ GP ¹	5	Passionate Cry (Alvarado, Junior)	122 L b	4 2	3 ³	3 ⁴	2 ² 1/2	1 ¹ / ₂	1 ⁵ / ₄	1.60	4path, drew off, drvng	
30Jun24 ⁴ GP ¹	3	Blast Radius (Zayas, Edgard)	122 L b	3 3	2 ³	1 ¹ / ₂	1 ¹ / ₂	2 ⁷	2 ⁵	1.00*	pace 2path, 2nd best	
1Jan25 ² GP ²	7	Performante (Reyes, Leonel)	122 L f	6 6	4 ¹	4 ³	4 ⁵	3 ¹ 1/2	3 ⁷ 3/4	5.40	4wd, along for show	
1Jan25 ² GP ³	1	Ambushed (Henry, Wesley)	122 L f	1 1	6 ¹	6 ¹	6 ¹ / ₂	5 ¹ 1/2	4 ¹ / ₂	40.50	no menace inside	
19Jan25 ³ GP ⁵	2	Antillean (Nelson, Leroy)	122 L bf	2 7	7	7	7	7	5 ^{Neck}	31.80	no factor, 2wd	
24Jan25 ⁸ GP ⁸	8	Little Steven (Ocasio, Jonathan)	122 L b	7 5	1 ¹ / ₂	2 ³	3 ³	4 ³	6 ⁶ 1/2	8.70	disputed 3path, falter	
24Jan25 ⁸ GP ⁴	6	Orb Alpha (Perez, Edgar)	122 L	5 4	5 ¹	5 ¹ / ₂	5 ¹	6 ^{Head}	7	31.80	hit gate, 4wd	

Fractional Times: 23.96 46.60 1:11.75 1:24.48 **Final Time:** 1:37.67

Split Times: (22:64) (25:15) (12:73) (13:19)

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Passionate Cry, Bay Colt, by Yoshida (JPN) out of Kappa Gama, by Orientate. Foaled Apr 22, 2021 in Florida.

Breeder: Farm III Enterprises

Owner: Mark Schwartz

Trainer: Barboza, Jr., Victor

2 Claimed Horse(s): **Blast Radius** New Trainer: Victor Barboza, Jr. New Owner: Veb Racing Stable Corp.
Passionate Cry New Trainer: Georgina Baxter New Owner: Georgina Baxter

Claiming Prices: 5 - Passionate Cry: \$8,000; 3 - Blast Radius: \$8,000; 7 - Performante: \$8,000; 1 - Ambushed: \$8,000; 2 - Antillean: \$8,000; 8 - Little Steven: \$8,000; 6 - Orb Alpha: \$8,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Mohay Please (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$154,650

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Passionate Cry	5.20	2.80	2.10	\$1.00 Exacta	5-3	5.80	125,692
3	Blast Radius		2.20	2.10	\$0.50 Trifecta	5-3-7	8.10	74,538
7	Performante			2.20	\$0.10 Superfecta	5-3-7-1	6.18	53,306
					\$1.00 Daily Double	8-5	187.40	52,763

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
5	Passionate Cry	2	3 ³ 1/2	3 ³ 1/2	2 ¹ / ₂	1 ¹ / ₂	1 ⁵ 1/4
3	Blast Radius	3	2 ¹ / ₂	1 ¹ / ₂	1 ¹ / ₂	2 ¹ / ₂	2 ⁵ 1/4
7	Performante	6	4 ⁶ 1/2	4 ⁷ 1/2	4 ⁶	3 ⁷ 1/2	3 ¹⁰ 1/4
1	Ambushed	1	6 ⁸ 1/2	6 ¹¹	6 ¹²	5 ¹²	4 ¹⁸
2	Antillean	7	7 ⁹ 1/2	7 ¹²	7 ¹² 1/2	7 ¹³ 1/2	5 ¹⁸ 1/2
8	Little Steven	5	1 ¹ / ₂	2 ¹ / ₂	3 ³	4 ⁹	6 ¹⁸ 3/4
6	Orb Alpha	4	5 ⁷ 1/2	5 ¹⁰ 1/2	5 ¹¹	6 ¹³ 1/2	7 ²⁵ 1/4

Trainers: 5 - Barboza, Jr., Victor; 3 - Joseph, Jr., Saffie; 7 - Garcia, Pedro; 1 - Simms, Herold; 2 - Minott, Leon; 8 - Winebaugh, Cheryl; 6 - Lutchman, Padarath

Owners: 5 -Mark Schwartz; 3 -Kenneth L. Ramsey; 7 - San Francisco Group Stable, LLC; 1 -Dave Swearing; 2 -Leon Minott; 8 - Northfork Farm Horses LLC, McLane, Chuck and Smith, Brian; 6 - Anne-33, LLC;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

PASSIONATE CRY settled off the pace outside, advanced in the four path around the turn, took over in upper stretch and drew off under a drive. BLAST RADIUS set the pace in the two path, yielded in upper stretch and held well clear of the rest. PERFORMANTE raced off the pace four wide and was along for the show. AMBUSHED saved ground and failed to menace. ANTILLEAN played no factor while racing two wide. LITTLE STEVEN led early, pressed in the three path around the turn and faltered in the lane. ORB ALPHA hit the starting gate, raced four wide and never threatened.

GULFSTREAM PARK - February 14, 2025 - Race 3

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 118 lbs. Claiming Price \$12,500. **Claiming Price:** \$12,500

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Big Drama - 1:08.12 - January 15, 2011)

Purse: \$25,000

Includes: \$2,000 FTHA-FOA

Available Money: \$25,000

Value of Race: \$24,540 1st \$15,000, 2nd \$4,600, 3rd \$2,520, 4th \$1,040, 5th \$230, 6th \$230, 7th \$230, 8th \$230, 9th \$230, 10th \$230

Weather: Clear, 81° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 1:28 **Start:** Good for all except 10,11 **Timing Method:** Electronic



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
4Jan25 ² GP ³	5	Grand Golden Road (Gaffalione, Tyler)	118 L	2	5	4 ^{Head}	4 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	1 ⁵	3.20*	stalk,3p,bid1/4,clear
30Jan25 ¹ GP ⁶	13	United Forever (Karamanos, Horacio)	118 L	10	8	7 ^{1/2}	7 ^{Head}	6 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Nose}	4.40	3p,bid3/8,improved
24Jan25 ³ GP ³	8	Game Energy (Zayas, Edgard) <small>VA CERTIFIED</small>	118 b	5	3	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Neck}	11.30	chase,2p,outkicked
---	7	Vanessa's Wish (Ocasio, Jonathan)	118 L bf	4	6	5 ^{Head}	6 ³	5 ^{Head}	4 ^{2 3/4}	20.10	btwn,2p,chase on
2Jan25 ³ GP ⁵	9	Venezuelan Pride (Vasquez, Miguel)	118 L	6	9	10	9 ^{Head}	8 ²	5 ^{Head}	9.60	trailed,2p,pass tiring
1Jan25 ¹ GP ⁶	12	Balala (Husbands, Micah)	111 L	9	1	6 ³	5 ^{1/2}	7 ²	6 ^{3 1/2}	3.30	outside,4p,evenly
---	1	In the Breeze (Rojas, Renzo)	118 L	1	4	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	4 ¹	7 ^{1/2}	5.70	track,svd gnd,faded
23Jan25 ³ GP ⁶	11	Catarina (Perez, Edgar)	118 L bf	8	10	8 ²	8 ²	9 ⁶	8 ^{4 3/4}	29.20	bmp brk,svd gnd,no bid
8Jan25 ⁵ GP ⁸	6	Glory Hallelujah (Saez, Luis)	118 L	3	2	1 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Head}	9 ^{4 1/2}	5.90	led,svd gnd,tired
22Jan25 ¹ GP ¹¹	10	Mama Maritza N (Reyes, Leonel)	118 L	7	7	9 ¹	10	10	10	76.90	bmp brk,3p,empty

Fractional Times: 22.83 46.52 59.73

Final Time: 1:12.95

Split Times: (23:69) (13:21) (13:22)

Run-Up: 25 feet

Winner: Grand Golden Road, Bay Filly, by Klimt out of Gran Letizia, by Broken Vow. Foaled Apr 11, 2022 in Florida.

Breeder: Granpollo Stable LLC

Owner: Granpollo Stable

Trainer: Barboza, Jr., Victor

1 Claimed Horse(s): Grand Golden Road New Trainer: Carlos A. David New Owner: Gokmen Kaya

Claiming Prices: 5 - Grand Golden Road: \$12,500; 13 - United Forever: \$12,500; 8 - Game Energy: \$12,500; 7 - Vanessa's Wish: \$12,500; 9 - Venezuelan Pride: \$12,500; 12 - Balala: \$12,500; 1 - In the Breeze: \$12,500; 11 - Catarina: \$12,500; 6 - Glory Hallelujah: \$12,500; 10 - Mama Maritza N: \$12,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Maca Abarrio (Veterinarian), Magala (Veterinarian), Notiptoni (Also-Eligible), Rancho Vista (Veterinarian), Signifying Nothing (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: \$208,173

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Grand Golden Road	8.40	4.80	2.80	\$1.00 Exacta	5-13	27.10	215,192
13	United Forever		4.60	3.80	\$0.50 Trifecta	5-13-8	90.70	104,506
8	Game Energy			4.80	\$0.10 Superfecta	5-13-8-7	212.77	68,558
					\$1.00 Daily Double	5-5	12.20	33,764
					\$1.00 Pick 3	8-5-5 (3 correct)	889.40	70,970

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
5	Grand Golden Road	5	4 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ⁵
13	United Forever	8	7 ^{4 3/4}	7 ⁶	6 ^{2 1/4}	2 ⁵
8	Game Energy	3	2 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	3 ⁵
7	Vanessa's Wish	6	5 ^{1 3/4}	6 ³	5 ²	4 ^{5 1/4}
9	Venezuelan Pride	9	10 ^{8 1/4}	9 ⁸	8 ^{4 3/4}	5 ⁸
12	Balala	1	6 ^{1 3/4}	5 ^{2 1/2}	7 ^{2 3/4}	6 ^{8 1/4}
1	In the Breeze	4	3 ¹	3 ¹	4 ¹	7 ^{11 3/4}
11	Catarina	10	8 ^{5 1/4}	8 ⁶	9 ^{6 3/4}	8 ^{12 1/4}
6	Glory Hallelujah	2	1 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	3 ¹	9 ¹⁷
10	Mama Maritza N	7	9 ^{7 1/4}	10 ^{8 1/4}	10 ^{12 3/4}	10 ^{21 1/2}


Trainers: 5 - Barboza, Jr., Victor; 13 - McPeck, Kenneth; 8 - Lightner, Mary; 7 - Sierra, Ruben; 9 - Ramsey, Nolan; 12 - Joseph, Jr., Saffie; 1 - Yates, Michael; 11 - Spatz, Ronald; 6 - David, Carlos; 10 - Dwoskin, Steven

Owners: 5 - Granpollo Stable; 13 - Shamrock Stables LLC and Magdalena Racing; 8 -Mary Lightner; 7 - Just For Fun Stable, Inc.; 9 -Robert Proulx; 12 - Skymac Stables LLC; 1 - Shadybrook Farm, Inc.; 11 -David S. Romanik; 6 -Debra Posgai; 10 - Steven Dwoskin Racing LLC;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

GRAND GOLDEN ROAD stalked the leader on the inside up the backstretch, continued around the turn in the three path, launched a bid entering the stretch and kicked clear in the lane. UNITED FOREVER raced off the pace early, moved up while racing in the three path around the turn and continued to improved position in the stretch. GAME ENERGY chased the leader on the outside up the backstretch, navigated the turn from the two path and kept on in the lane but was outkicked late. VANESSA'S WISH raced in the middle of the pack between horses through the opening quarter, raced in the three path around the turn and chased on to the wire. VENEZUELAN PRIDE trailed the field up the backstretch, came around the turn in the two path and passed tiring horses in the lane. BALALA raced in the middle of the pack on the outside up the backstretch, continued around the turn in the four path and finished evenly. IN THE BREEZE tracked the pace setter on the inside through the early going, saved ground around the bend and faded in the lane. CATARINA bumped with the horse to her inside at the start, settled at the back of the pack on the rail for the run up the backstretch, saved ground around the turn and made no bid. GLORY HALLELUJAH led the way on the inside up the backstretch, saved ground around around the turn and tired in the stretch. MAMA MARITZA N bumped with the horse to her outside at the start, raced at the back of the pack early, navigated the bend from the three path and was empty in

the lane.

 Denotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

GULFSTREAM PARK - February 14, 2025 - Race 4

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 118 lbs. Claiming Price \$17,500. **Claiming Price: \$17,500**

Distance: Five Furlongs On The All Weather Track **Current Track Record:** (Yes I Am Free - 54.89 - February 4, 2024)

Purse: \$27,000

Includes: \$3,000 FTHA-FOA

Available Money: \$27,000

Value of Race: \$24,930 1st \$14,400, 2nd \$5,880, 3rd \$2,970, 4th \$1,200, 5th \$240, 6th \$240

Weather: Clear, 81° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 1:58 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
24Jan25 ⁴ GP ³	2	Tonight (Ortiz, Jr., Irad)	118	L b	1	1	¹ Head	¹ Head	¹ 1/2	¹ Nose	0.90*	rail duel, dug in
17Jan25 ³ GP ⁴	5	Cajun's Cookin (Maragh, Rajiv)	120	L b	4	4	4 ³	3 ¹	2 ¹ / ₂	2 ⁷ / ₁₆	2.30	2wd, led, duel, missed
3Jan25 ¹ GP ³	3	R Money Moves (Gaffalione, Tyler)	118	L	2	2	2 ¹	2 ¹ / ₂	3 ⁵	3 ¹ / ₄	2.70	dueled outside winner
24Jan25 ⁴ GP ⁴	6	Blue Got In (Rios, Jesus)	118	L bf	5	3	3 ¹ / ₂	4 ⁵	4 ³ / ₁₆	4 ⁵ / ₁₆	10.60	chased 3wd, faded
5Jan25 ³ GP ⁸	7	Goldinthesky (Reyes, Leonel)	118	L b	6	6	5 ² / ₁₆	5 ² / ₁₆	5 ⁴	5 ⁶ / ₁₆	46.60	no factor, 4wd
7Feb25 ⁴ GP ⁷	4	Lieutenantseveride (Morelos, Jose)	118	L b	3	5	6	6	6	6	56.90	trailed inside

Fractional Times: 21.94 45.16

Final Time: 57.33

Split Times: (23:22) (12:17)

Run-Up: 105 feet

Winner: Tonight, Bay Gelding, by Instagrاند out of Siesta, by Tiznow. Foaled Jan 08, 2022 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Jay Goodwin, Danny Guidry & Michael Hore

Owner: Moshe Mark

Trainer: D'Angelo, Jose

1 Claimed Horse(s): Tonight

New Trainer: Rasharn Creque

New Owner: Imaginary Stables

Claiming Prices: 2 - Tonight: \$17,500; 5 - Cajun's Cookin: \$17,500; 3 - R Money Moves: \$17,500; 6 - Blue Got In: \$17,500; 7 - Goldinthesky: \$17,500; 4 - Lieutenantseveride: \$17,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Saint Ephrem (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$213,230

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Tonight	3.80	2.20	2.10	\$1.00 Exacta	2-5	3.10	159,755
5	Cajun's Cookin		2.60	2.10	\$0.50 Trifecta	2-5-3	3.00	107,483
3	R Money Moves			2.20	\$0.10 Superfecta	2-5-3-6	0.93	67,759
					\$1.00 Daily Double	5-2	12.70	35,161
					\$1.00 Pick 3	5-5-2 (3 correct)	24.70	32,542

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin
2	Tonight	1	¹ Head	¹ Head	¹ 1/2	¹ Nose
5	Cajun's Cookin	4	4 ² / ₁₆	3 ¹ / ₂	2 ¹ / ₂	2 ^{Nose}
3	R Money Moves	2	² Head	² Head	3 ²	3 ⁷ / ₁₆
6	Blue Got In	3	3 ¹	4 ² / ₁₆	4 ⁷	4 ⁹ / ₁₆
7	Goldinthesky	6	5 ⁵ / ₁₆	5 ⁷ / ₁₆	5 ¹⁰ / ₁₆	5 ¹⁵
4	Lieutenantseveride	5	6 ⁸	6 ¹⁰	6 ¹⁴ / ₁₆	6 ²¹ / ₁₆

Trainers: 2 - D'Angelo, Jose; 5 - Maragh, Collin; 3 - Garoffalo, Jose; 6 - Abreu, Fernando; 7 - Gonzalez, Javier; 4 - Gonzalez, Javier

Owners: 2 -Moshe Mark; 5 - Sigma Property Investments, Inc.; 3 -Bruno Schickedanz; 6 -Hunter A. Rankin; 7 - Xaverius Racing; 4 - Xaverius Racing;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

TONIGHT dueled along the rail, shook clear in upper stretch, dug in inside of CAJUN'S COOKIN when that one put a head in front leaving the sixteenth pole and prevailed. CAJUN'S COOKIN raced off the pace two wide, bid in midstretch, led near the sixteenth pole, battled outside of the winner to the wire and just missed. R MONEY MOVES hit the starting gate, dueled outside of the winner and weakened in the lane. BLUE GOT IN chased the pace three wide and faded through the stretch. GOLDINTHESKY played no factor while racing four wide. LIEUTENANTSEVERIDE trailed inside. AN OBJECTION LODGED BY THE RIDER OF CAJUN'S COOKIN AGAINST THE WINNER FOR ALLEGED INTERFERENCE IN THE STRETCH WAS NOT ALLOWED.



[Video Race Replay](#)

GULFSTREAM PARK - February 14, 2025 - Race 5

STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF \$17,500 OR LESS AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN OR CLAIMING OR CLAIMING PRICE \$17,500. Weight, 120 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$17,500. (NW1 X) **Claiming Price: \$17,500**

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Big Drama - 1:08.12 - January 15, 2011)

Purse: \$30,000

Includes: \$4,000 FTHA-FOA

Available Money: \$30,000

Value of Race: \$27,480 1st \$15,600, 2nd \$6,520, 3rd \$3,300, 4th \$1,540, 5th \$260, 6th \$260

Weather: Clear, 81° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 2:35 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
29Jan25 ⁸ GP ⁸	4	Kiss Cam (Davis, Dylan)	118	L b	4	5	4 ⁵	3 ³	2 ¹	1 ¹	3.70	3p,bid1/4,kick clear
19Jan25 ⁷ GP ⁵	6	Slew Diva (Reyes, Leonel)	118	L b	6	1	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ³	2 ² 3/4	1.50*	duel,svd gnd,caught
15Jan25 ² GP ¹	1	Happy Sunday (Rojas, Renzo)	118	L b	1	6	6	6	5 ¹	3 ^{Neck}	2.10	trailed,2p,improved
4Jan25 ² GP ¹	5	Instagrand Girl (Ruiz, Jorge)	118	L bf	5	2	2 ¹	2 ³	3 ⁶	4 ¹ 3/4	20.10	duel,2p,gave way
2Jan25 ⁶ GP ⁸	3	Sevilla (Ortiz, Jr., Irad)	118	L b	3	4	5 ³	5 ⁵	4 ^{1/2}	5 ⁸ 1/4	5.00	off pace,3-4p,no bid
27Oct24 ³ GP ¹	2	Bouvier (Gaffalione, Tyler)	118	L bf	2	3	3 ² 1/2	4 ²	6	6	11.40	chase,svd gnd,tired

Fractional Times: 22.12 46.03 59.04

Final Time: 1:12.77

Split Times: (23:91) (13:01) (13:73)

Run-Up: 25 feet

Winner: Kiss Cam, Bay Filly, by Mastery out of Kinsley, by Pulpit. Foaled Mar 24, 2022 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Candy Meadows LLC

Owner: Starry Night Racing

Trainer: Sweezey, J.

Claiming Prices: 4 - Kiss Cam: \$17,500; 1 - Happy Sunday: \$17,500;

Total WPS Pool: \$168,258

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Kiss Cam	9.40	3.60	2.20	\$1.00 Exacta	4-6	14.20	125,384
6	Slew Diva		2.80	2.10	\$0.50 Trifecta	4-6-1	12.65	61,734
1	Happy Sunday			2.10	\$0.10 Superfecta	4-6-1-5	11.28	36,836
					\$1.00 Daily Double	2-4	9.90	28,340
					\$1.00 Pick 3	5-2-4 (3 correct)	49.40	48,657
					\$0.50 Pick 4	5-2/3/4/5/14/15-1/2-4 (4 correct)	69.40	176,371
					\$0.50 Pick 5	8-5-2/3/4/5/14/15-1/2-4 (5 correct)	6,590.20	351,764

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
4	Kiss Cam	5	4 ³ 1/2	3 ³ 1/2	2 ³	1 ¹
6	Slew Diva	1	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ³	2 ¹
1	Happy Sunday	6	6 ¹¹ 1/2	6 ¹³ 1/2	5 ¹⁰ 1/2	3 ³ 3/4
5	Instagrand Girl	2	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	3 ⁴	4 ⁴
3	Sevilla	4	5 ⁸ 1/2	5 ⁸ 1/2	4 ¹⁰	5 ⁵ 3/4
2	Bouvier	3	3 ¹	4 ⁶ 1/2	6 ¹¹ 1/2	6 ¹⁴

Trainers: 4 - Sweezey, J.; 6 - Coy, Ronald; 1 - Yates, Michael; 5 - Tessore, Bruno; 3 - Gutierrez, Fausto; 2 - Creque, Rasharn

Owners: 4 - Starry Night Racing; 6 - Ronald Coy; 1 - David Agustin; 5 - Thoroneck Corp, Proud Stable Inc and Iacono, Robert; 3 - Don Arienzo Stable LLC; 2 - Boo and Fridge Racing;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

KISS CAM bumped lightly with the horse to her inside at the start, raced in the middle of the pack up the backstretch, continued around the turn in the three path, launched a bid passing the quarter pole and kicked clear in late stretch. SLEW DIVA dueled on the outside through the opening quarter, saved ground around the bend, and continued to battle in the lane but was caught late. HAPPY SUNDAY trailed the field up the backstretch, continued around the turn in the two path and improved position in the final furlong. INSTAGRAN GIRL dueled on the inside up the backstretch, continued to battle from the two path around the turn and gave way in the stretch. SEVILLA bumped mildly with the horse to her outside leaving the gate, raced off the pace early, swung out to the three and four path coming around the turn and made no bid. BOUVIER chased the leader on the inside up the backstretch, dropped back while saving ground around the turn and continued to tire from there.

GULFSTREAM PARK - February 14, 2025 - Race 6

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Claiming Price \$25,000. **Claiming**

Price: \$25,000

Distance: One Mile On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Normandy Invasion - 1:33.13 - February 22, 2014)

Purse: \$36,000

Includes: \$3,000 FTHA-FOA

Includes: \$5,000 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund

Available Money: \$36,000

Value of Race: \$28,090 1st \$16,800, 2nd \$5,880, 3rd \$2,800, 4th \$1,400, 5th \$370, 6th \$280, 7th \$280, 8th \$280

Weather: Clear, 81° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 3:19 **Start:** Good for all except 4 **Timing Method:** Electronic



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments	
22Dec24 ² GP ⁶	6	Give Me Liberty (Lopez, Paco)	126	L	bf	6	7	5 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ⁵ / ₁₆	2.50	bump st, 2p, handily	
22Dec24 ² GP ⁴	5	Padiddle (Perez, Edgar)	126	L	b	5	4	7 ² / ₁₆	6 ^{Head}	4 ²	2 ¹ / ₁₆	1.30*	3w, clearly 2nd best	
5Jan25 ⁷ GP ⁹	8	Promissione (Egan, David) VA CERTIFIED	118	L		8	6	6 ²	7 ²	6 ¹ / ₁₆	4 ¹	3 ⁸ / ₁₆	13.80	2wd, along for show
26Jan25 ¹ GP ⁷	7	Fighting Words (Gaffalione, Tyler)	118	L		7	5	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	3 ¹ / ₁₆	5 ⁵	4 ⁴ / ₁₆	13.60	bumped start, 3wd
22Jan25 ⁶ GP ³	2	Fattoush (Velazquez, John)	126	L	b	2	2	4 ¹ / ₁₆	2 ¹	2 ² / ₁₆	3 ¹ / ₁₆	5 ⁵ / ₁₆	4.50	chased 3wd, empty
26Jan25 ⁷ GP ⁸	4	Bitter Banker (Husbands, Micah)	111	L	b	4	8	8	8	7 ¹ / ₁₆	7 ⁶	6 ⁷ / ₁₆	61.60	broke in a tangle, 4wd
4Jan25 ⁴ GP ⁵	1	Back in Business (Ortiz, Jr., Irad)	118	L		1	1	3 ^{Head}	4 ² / ₁₆	5 ¹	6 ³	7 ²¹	7.30	rail, done after half
22Jan25 ⁹ GP ⁸	3	Wincham (Davis, Dylan)	126	L	b	3	3	1 ^{Head}	5 ¹	8	8	8	16.60	brief speed

Fractional Times: 23.99 46.84 1:12.27 1:25.70

Final Time: 1:39.15

Split Times: (22:85) (25:43) (13:43) (13:45)

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Give Me Liberty, Dark Bay or Brown Colt, by Constitution out of The Dream (CHI), by Scat Daddy. Foaled Feb 27, 2021 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Don Alberto Corporation

Owner: Kenneth L. Ramsey

Trainer: Ramsey, Nolan

1 Claimed Horse(s): Padiddle

New Trainer: Fernando Abreu

New Owner: Imaginary Stables

Voided Claims: Fattoush(Vet)

Claiming Prices: 6 - Give Me Liberty: \$25,000; 5 - Padiddle: \$25,000; 8 - Promissione: \$25,000; 7 - Fighting Words: \$25,000; 2 - Fattoush: \$25,000; 4 - Bitter Banker: \$25,000; 1 - Back in Business: \$25,000; 3 - Wincham: \$25,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$241,097

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Give Me Liberty	7.00	3.00	2.60	\$1.00 Exacta	6-5	6.80	237,032
5	Padiddle		2.80	2.20	\$0.50 Trifecta	6-5-8	21.05	133,087
8	Promissione			5.80	\$0.10 Superfecta	6-5-8-7	35.76	85,428
					\$1.00 Daily Double	4-6	16.40	28,461
					\$1.00 Pick 3	2-4-6 (3 correct)	42.90	29,438

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
6	Give Me Liberty	7	5 ¹ / ₁₆	1 ^{1/2}	1 ¹ / ₁₆	1 ⁵	1 ⁵ / ₁₆
5	Padiddle	4	7 ⁴ / ₁₆	6 ⁵	4 ⁵ / ₁₆	2 ⁵	2 ⁵ / ₁₆
8	Promissione	6	6 ² / ₁₆	7 ⁵ / ₁₆	6 ⁸ / ₁₆	4 ⁸	3 ¹²
7	Fighting Words	5	2 ^{Head}	3 ¹ / ₁₆	3 ⁴	5 ⁹	4 ²⁰ / ₁₆
2	Fattoush	2	4 ^{Neck}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ¹ / ₁₆	3 ⁶ / ₁₆	5 ²⁴ / ₁₆
4	Bitter Banker	8	8 ⁶ / ₁₆	8 ⁷ / ₁₆	7 ¹⁰	7 ¹⁷	6 ³⁰ / ₁₆
1	Back in Business	1	3 ^{Head}	4 ¹ / ₁₆	5 ⁷ / ₁₆	6 ¹⁴	7 ³⁷ / ₁₆
3	Wincham	3	1 ^{Head}	5 ⁴	8 ¹¹ / ₁₆	8 ²³	8 ⁵⁸ / ₁₆

Trainers: 6 - Ramsey, Nolan; 5 - Lynch, Brian; 8 - Wilkes, Ian; 7 - Zito, Nicholas; 2 - Moubarak, Nader; 4 - James, Gerald; 1 - David, Carlos; 3 - Servis, John

Owners: 6 -Kenneth L. Ramsey; 5 -William K. Werner; 8 - Harpinator Racing, LLC; 7 - Sport of Kings Racing Partners LLC; 2 - Sport of Kings Racing Partners LLC; 4 - Sunstar Stables LLC; 1 - Shore Point Stable; 3 - Main Line Racing Stable and Avalon Racing Stables;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

GIVE ME LIBERTY bumped at the start, moved to the lead nearing the half-mile pole, drew clear in the two path around the turn and widened handily. PADIDDLE raced well back three wide and ran on to be clearly second best. PROMISSIONE raced off the pace two wide and was along for the show. FIGHTING WORDS bumped at the start, disputed the early pace between foes and faded three wide around the turn. FATTOUSH vied for a half, chased three wide around the turn and came up empty in the lane. BITTER BANKER broke in a tangle, raced four wide and never threatened. BACK IN BUSINESS vied inside and retreated after a half. WINCHAM flashed brief speed.

VA CERTIFIED Denotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred

GULFSTREAM PARK - February 14, 2025 - Race 7

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE AUGUST 14, 2024. Weight, 122 lbs. Claiming Price \$35,000. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and One Sixteenth) (Rail at 45 feet). (C) **Claiming Price:** \$35,000

Distance: One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Turf **Current Track Record:** (Inchcape - 1:38.10 - March 7, 2015)

Purse: \$41,000

Includes: \$5,000 FTHA-FOA

Includes: \$5,000 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund

Available Money: \$41,000

Value of Race: \$31,000 1st \$18,600, 2nd \$6,820, 3rd \$3,410, 4th \$1,550, 5th \$310, 6th \$310

Weather: Clear, 81° **Track:** Firm

Off at: 3:49 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
28Dec24 ⁹ GP ⁶	9	Fly the W (Saez, Luis)	122	L b	6	6	5 ²	5 ²	4 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Neck}	1.10*	4p2nd,bid3/8,duel,up
26Oct24 ⁹ BAQ ⁶	6	Ocean Atlantique (Velazquez, John)	122	L b	4	5	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	5 ²	2 ^{Head}	2 ³	3.70	2p2nd,bid1/4,duel,miss
17Jan25 ⁷ GP ⁷	5	Vladislav (Vasquez, Miguel)	122	L	3	2	6	6	6	5 ³	3 ^{1/2}	19.20	2p2nd,bid1/4,improved
3Nov24 ⁴ WO ⁶	1	King Elvis (Gonzalez, Edwin)	122	L b	1	1	2 ⁵	2 ² 1/2	1 1/2	3 ² 1/2	4 ² 1/2	24.60	chase,2p2nd,wkn
20Dec24 ⁵ GP ²	4	Burnin Turf (Jaramillo, Emisael)	122	L	2	4	3 ²	3 ¹ 1/2	3 ¹	4 ²	5 ¹⁰ 3/4	2.40	svd gnd,3p2nd,empty
3Aug24 ⁷ CNL ³	8	My Sea Cottage (IRE) (Davis, Dylan)	122	L	5	3	1 ¹	1 ¹ 1/2	2 1/2	6	6	5.30	led,svd gnd,tired

Fractional Times: 22.25 45.43 1:08.79 1:32.66 **Final Time:** 1:38.95

Split Times: (23:18) (23:36) (23:87) (6:29)

Run-Up: 52 feet **Temporary Rail:** 45 feet

Winner: Fly the W, Chestnut Gelding, by Ghostzapper out of Broken Dreams, by Broken Vow. Foaled Mar 14, 2016 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Glen Hill Farm

Owner: Grey Oak Stables, Iavarone, Michael and Iavarone, Jules

Trainer: Dibona, Bobby

2 Claimed Horse(s): **Fly the W** New Trainer: Martin Drexler New Owner: Mad Dog Racing Stable
Ocean Atlantique New Trainer: Michael J. Maker New Owner: Michael Dubb

Claiming Prices: 9 - Fly the W: \$35,000; 6 - Ocean Atlantique: \$35,000; 5 - Vladislav: \$35,000; 1 - King Elvis: \$35,000; 4 - Burnin Turf: \$35,000; 8 - My Sea Cottage (IRE): \$35,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Bring Me a Check (Veterinarian), Kerouac (Veterinarian), Longbranch Lou (Veterinarian), Rich's Way (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: \$200,511

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
9	Fly the W	4.20	2.60	2.20	\$1.00 Exacta	9-6	7.20	123,110
6	Ocean Atlantique		3.80	2.80	\$0.50 Trifecta	9-6-5	22.95	60,489
5	Vladislav			4.00	\$0.10 Superfecta	9-6-5-1	17.40	40,811
					\$1.00 Daily Double	6-9	8.80	40,339
					\$1.00 Pick 3	4-6-9 (3 correct)	57.00	33,200

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
9	Fly the W	6	5 ⁸	5 ⁵ 1/2	4 ²	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Neck}
6	Ocean Atlantique	5	4 ⁸	4 ⁵ 1/2	5 ²	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Neck}
5	Vladislav	2	6 ¹⁰	6 ⁷ 1/2	6 ⁴	5 ⁴ 3/4	3 ³ 1/4
1	King Elvis	1	2 ¹	2 ¹ 1/2	1 1/2	3 ^{Head}	4 ³ 3/4
4	Burnin Turf	4	3 ⁶	3 ⁴	3 ¹	4 ² 3/4	5 ⁶ 1/4
8	My Sea Cottage (IRE)	3	1 ¹	1 ¹ 1/2	2 1/2	6 ⁷ 3/4	6 ¹⁷

Trainers: 9 - Dibona, Bobby; 6 - Weaver, George; 5 - Gonzalez, Oscar; 1 - Drexler, Martin; 4 - Gallegos, Jose; 8 - Casse, Mark

Owners: 9 - Grey Oak Stables, Iavarone, Michael and Iavarone, Jules; 6 - Gatsas Stables and R. A. Hill Stable; 5 - Vicente Stella Stables LLC; 1 - Bruno Schickedanz; 4 - Amaty Racing Stables; 8 - Gary Barber;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

FLY THE W raced in the two path around the first turn, settled off the pace on the outside for the run up the backstretch, began a bid from the four path coming around the far turn and dueled to the wire to edge up for the win late. OCEAN ATLANTIQUE saved ground early, raced off the pace on the inside for the run up the backstretch, navigated the far bend from the two path, began a bid entering the stretch and dueled to the finish to narrowly miss. VLADISLAV trailed the field while saving ground through the opening half mile, came around the second bend in the two path, began a bid entering the stretch and improved position from there. KING ELVIS saved ground around the first turn, chased the leader up the backstretch, continued around the far turn in the two path and weakened in the lane. BURNIN TURF hit the gate leaving it, saved ground around the first bend, raced in the middle of the pack up the backstretch, came around the far turn in the three path and was empty in the stretch after drifting out mildly near the three sixteenths pole. MY SEA COTTAGE (IRE) raced in the two path early, led the way up the backstretch, dropped back while saving ground around the far turn and continued to tire in the lane.

GULFSTREAM PARK - February 14, 2025 - Race 8

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 120 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since November 14 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$17,500 (Races Where Entered For \$12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). **Claiming Price:** \$17,500

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The All Weather Track **Current Track Record:** (Extendo - 1:01.61 - January 18, 2023)

Purse: \$33,000

Includes: \$4,000 FTHA-FOA

Available Money: \$33,000

Value of Race: \$31,840 1st \$19,800, 2nd \$6,090, 3rd \$3,630, 4th \$1,450, 5th \$290, 6th \$290, 7th \$290

Weather: Clear, 81° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 4:18 **Start:** Good for all except 1,4 **Timing Method:** Electronic



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
8Jan25 ⁵ GP ¹	3	Any Moment (Zayas, Edgard)	120	L	3	3	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	3.10	pace 2path, held firm
19Jan25 ⁷ GP ⁸	2	In Other Words (Rojas, Renzo)	120	L	b	2	2	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{1 1/2}	9.80	ins, 4p 5/16, re-rally
19Jan25 ⁷ GP ⁴	4	Sorority Bid (Ortiz, Jr., Irad)	118	L	b	4	5	5 ²	6 ^{2 1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	3.50	hit gate, 3wd
22Jan25 ¹ GP ¹	1	Stubold (Davis, Dylan)	120	L	b	1	7	7	7	6 ²	4.30	head turn, hop st, ins
4Jan25 ⁵ GP ⁶	5	Thehillonwoodside (Saez, Luis)	118	L	b	5	4	3 ^{1 1/2}	2 ²	2 ¹	2.90*	prompted 3wd, faded
2Jan25 ⁶ GP ⁵	6	Del Rosario (Ocasio, Jonathan)	118	L	b	6	6	6 ^{2 1/2}	4 ^{Head}	4 ¹	35.10	outrun inside
1Jan25 ¹ GP ¹	8	Lily Bird (Reyes, Leonel)	120	L	bf	7	1	4 ^{1/2}	5 ^{Head}	7	4.50	5wd, steadily faded

Fractional Times: 22.52 45.64 58.12

Final Time: 1:04.68

Split Times: (23:12) (12:48) (6:56)

Run-Up: 15 feet

Winner: Any Moment, Gray or Roan Filly, by Win Win Win out of Marion Theatre, by Montbrook. Foaled Mar 29, 2022 in Florida.

Breeder: Ocala Stud & J. Michael O'Farrell Jr.

Owner: Donald H. Mensh

Trainer: Plesa, Jr., Edward

2 Claimed Horse(s): Any Moment
Lily Bird

New Trainer: J. Kent Swezey
New Trainer: Collin Maragh

New Owner: Richard Newman
New Owner: Ian Parsard

Claiming Prices: 3 - Any Moment: \$17,500; 2 - In Other Words: \$17,500; 4 - Sorority Bid: \$17,500; 1 - Stubold: \$17,500; 5 - Thehillonwoodside: \$17,500; 6 - Del Rosario: \$17,500; 8 - Lily Bird: \$17,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Leprechauna (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$190,216

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Any Moment	8.20	5.00	3.60	\$1.00 Exacta	3-2	32.50	141,461
2	In Other Words		9.20	5.20	\$0.50 Trifecta	3-2-4	69.70	66,985
4	Sorority Bid			3.20	\$0.10 Superfecta	3-2-4-1	38.73	46,930
					\$1.00 Daily Double	9-3	15.10	26,186
					\$1.00 Pick 3	6-9-3 (3 correct)	46.00	29,438

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin
3	Any Moment	3	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{1/2}
2	In Other Words	2	2 ^{1/2}	3 ^{2 1/2}	3 ^{2 1/2}	2 ^{1/2}
4	Sorority Bid	5	5 ^{2 1/2}	6 ^{4 1/4}	5 ⁵	3 ²
1	Stubold	7	7 ⁷	7 ^{6 3/4}	6 ^{5 1/2}	4 ^{3 3/4}
5	Thehillonwoodside	4	3 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1 1/2}	5 ⁴
6	Del Rosario	6	6 ^{4 1/2}	4 ⁴	4 ⁴	6 ^{7 1/4}
8	Lily Bird	1	4 ²	5 ⁴	7 ^{7 1/2}	7 ^{10 3/4}

Trainers: 3 - Plesa, Jr., Edward; 2 - Sano, Antonio; 4 - Pinchin, Jose; 1 - Tessore, Bruno; 5 - Maker, Michael; 6 - Sierra, Ruben; 8 - Plesa, Jr., Edward

Owners: 3 - Donald H. Mensh; 2 - Tami Bobo; 4 - Jose Pinchin; 1 - Iacono, Robert, Kaplan, Jeffrey and Thoroneck Corp.; 5 - Paradise Farms Corp., Staudacher, David, Give Him Six LLC and Turman Racing Stable LLC; 6 - Just For Fun Stable, Inc.; 8 - Namcook Stables LLC and Plesa, Laurie;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

ANY MOMENT set the pace in the two path, kicked clear in upper stretch and held firm under a drive. IN OTHER WORDS vied inside of the winner down the backstretch, dropped back early on the turn, angled into the four path midway around the bend then rallied through the lane. SORORITY BID hit the starting gate, raced off the pace three wide and rallied for the show. STUBOLD had her head turned then hopped at the start, saved ground well back, tipped two wide in upper stretch and rallied belatedly. THEHILLONWOODSIDE prompted the pace three wide and faded in the lane. DEL ROSARIO was outrun inside. LILY BIRD chased the pace five wide and steadily faded.

GULFSTREAM PARK - February 14, 2025 - Race 9

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 118 lbs. Claiming Price \$25,000. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and Seventy Yards) (Rail at 45 feet). **Claiming Price:** \$25,000

Distance: Seven And One Half Furlongs On The Turf **Current Track Record:** (Quality G - 1:25.98 - March 2, 2024)

Purse: \$30,500

Includes: \$3,000 FTHA-FOA

Includes: \$2,500 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund

Available Money: \$30,500

Value of Race: \$28,050 1st \$18,050, 2nd \$5,000, 3rd \$2,500, 4th \$1,000, 5th \$250, 6th \$250, 7th \$250, 8th \$250, 9th \$250, 10th \$250

Weather: Clear, 81° **Track:** Firm

Off at: 4:49 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
9Jan25 ¹ GP ⁶	6	Sheshimaintenance (Vasquez, Miguel)	118	L	6	1	3 ^{Head}	4 ¹	3 ¹	1 ²	8.30	2p2nd,bid1/4,lt gn,clr
---	2	Grexi's A (Alvarado, Junior)	118	--	2	6	8 ¹	8 ^{Head}	6 ²	2 ^{Head}	15.00	3p2nd,bid1/4,late gain
8Jan25 ⁷ GP ⁶	10	Pretty Thing (IRE) (Egan, David)	118	L	10	2	2 ^{1/2}	2 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Head}	6.30	chase,2-3p,caught
22Jan25 ⁴ GP ⁸	7	Miss Paola (Lopez, Paco)	118	L	7	4	5 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	5 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	7.80	inside,4p2nd,improved
1Jan25 ³ GP ⁶	9	Shancelicious (Velazquez, John)	118	L	9	8	4 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1 3/4}	3.80*	bmp brk,3p,improved
3Jan25 ⁶ GP ⁴	3	Mean to Me (Gaffalione, Tyler)	118	L b	3	5	7 ¹	6 ^{1/2}	7 ^{Head}	6 ^{1/2}	6.50	outside,4p2nd,no thrt
15Jan25 ⁶ GP ⁷	8	I Stand Collected (Reyes, Leonel)	118	L	8	3	1 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	7 ^{Neck}	49.90	bmp brk,2p,led,wkn1/8
---	5	The Fiery One (GB) (Ortiz, Jr., Irad)	118	L b	5	9	9 ¹	9 ²	8 ^{1/2}	8 ^{3/4}	3.80	5p1st,3p2nd,no kick
30Jan25 ¹ GP ⁴	1	Geaux Amy (Saez, Luis)	118	L b	1	7	6 ^{Head}	7 ^{Head}	9 ^{2 1/2}	9 ^{1 1/2}	6.60	svd gnd,no bid
24Jan25 ¹ GP ⁴	4	Maxine Magic (Davis, Dylan)	118	L b	4	10	10	10	10	10	9.80	trailed,2p,no factor

Fractional Times: 23.16 46.79 1:10.49 1:22.54 **Final Time:** 1:28.59

Split Times: (23:63) (23:70) (12:05) (6:05)

Run-Up: 95 feet **Temporary Rail:** 45 feet

Winner: Sheshimaintenance, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Instagrاند out of Kleodora, by Tiznow. Foaled Jan 29, 2022 in Florida.

Breeder: Bishop Racing, Inc.

Owner: Bishop, Annlee Armstrong and Hinkson, Marie

Trainer: D'Angelo, Jose

Claiming Prices: 6 - Sheshimaintenance: \$25,000; 2 - Grexi's A: \$25,000; 10 - Pretty Thing (IRE): \$25,000; 7 - Miss Paola: \$25,000; 9 - Shancelicious: \$25,000; 3 - Mean to Me: \$25,000; 8 - I Stand Collected: \$25,000; 5 - The Fiery One (GB): \$25,000; 1 - Geaux Amy: \$25,000; 4 - Maxine Magic: \$25,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$330,597

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool	Carryover
6	Sheshimaintenance	18.60	10.60	6.40	\$1.00 Exacta	6-2	99.90	269,542	
2	Grexi's A		16.40	10.00	\$0.50 Trifecta	6-2-10	774.20	142,568	
10	Pretty Thing (IRE)			6.20	\$0.10 Superfecta	6-2-10-7	1,014.67	94,891	
					\$1.00 Daily Double	3-6	46.80	63,481	
					\$1.00 Pick 3	9-3-6 (3 correct)	149.40	70,245	
					\$3.00 Pick 3	TROPICAL TURF: 8-9-6 (3 correct)	8,521.20	30,082	
					\$0.50 Pick 4	6-2/3/7/9/10-3-6 (4 correct)	292.00	220,009	
					\$0.50 Pick 5	4-6-2/3/7/9/10-3-6 (5 correct)	1,885.15	226,110	
					\$0.20 Pick 6 Jackpot	1/2-4-6-2/3/7/9/10-3-6 (6 correct)	1,182.48	182,725	503,491
					\$1.00 Super High Five	6-2-10-7-9	87,440.70	177,256	

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
6	Sheshimaintenance	1	3 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	1 ²
2	Grexi's A	6	8 ^{4 1/4}	8 ^{3 3/4}	6 ^{2 1/4}	2 ²
10	Pretty Thing (IRE)	2	2 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	3 ²
7	Miss Paola	4	5 ^{1 3/4}	5 ^{2 1/2}	5 ²	4 ^{2 1/4}
9	Shancelicious	8	4 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{2 3/4}
3	Mean to Me	5	7 ^{3 1/4}	6 ³	7 ^{4 1/4}	6 ^{4 1/2}
8	I Stand Collected	3	1 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	7 ⁵
5	The Fiery One (GB)	9	9 ^{5 1/4}	9 ^{3 3/4}	8 ^{4 1/4}	8 ^{5 1/4}
1	Geaux Amy	7	6 ^{3 1/4}	7 ^{3 1/2}	9 ^{4 3/4}	9 ⁶
4	Maxine Magic	10	10 ^{6 1/4}	10 ^{5 3/4}	10 ^{7 1/4}	10 ^{7 1/2}

Trainers: 6 - D'Angelo, Jose; 2 - Narvaez, Carlos; 10 - Delgado, Jorge; 7 - Sano, Antonio; 9 - Ward, Wesley; 3 - Drexler, Martin; 8 - Trask, Benjamin; 5 - Pletcher, Todd; 1 - Dibona, Bobby; 4 - Casse, Mark

Owners: 6 - Bishop, Annlee Armstrong and Hinkson, Marie; 2 - JC Racing Stable (Jose Castro); 10 - Amo Racing USA; 7 - Top Racing LLC; 9 - Crawford Farms Racing; 3 - Bruno Schickedanz; 8 - Lance Picoro; 5 - Brookdale Racing, Inc.; 1 - Wolf Pack Racing; 4 - Gary Barber;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

SHESHIMAINTENANCE saved ground around the first turn, tracked the leader on the inside up the backstretch, continued around the far turn in the two path, began a bid passing the quarter pole and gained ground late to kick clear. GREXI'S A raced off the pace on the inside through the opening half mile, continued around the second turn in the three path, began a bid entering the stretch and gained ground late from there. PRETTY THING (IRE) bumped with the horse to her inside at the start, raced in the two path early, chased the leader on the outside up the backstretch, continued around the far turn in the three path, duled in upper stretch and was caught late. MISS PAOLA raced in the two path early, settled in the middle of the pack on the inside for the run up the backstretch, navigated the far bend from the four path and improved position in the stretch. SHANCELICIOUS bumped with the horses to either

leaving the gate, settled in the middle of the pack in the three path though the opening half mile, came around the far bend still in the three path and improved position in the lane. MEAN TO ME raced in the two path early, continued up the backstretch off the pace on the outside, swung out to the four path coming around the second bend and never threatened. I STAND COLLECTED bumped with the horses to her outside at the break, recovered to lead the way from the two path around the first turn and up the backstretch, continued to battle while saving ground around the far turn and weakened in the final furlong. THE FIERY ONE (GB) raced in the five path around the first turn, settled at the back of the pack for the run up the backstretch, came around the far turn in the three path and showed no kick. GEAUX AMY saved ground early, raced off the pace on the inside for the run up the backstretch, continued to save ground around the far turn and made no bid. MAXINE MAGIC trailed the field while racing in the two path throughout and was never a factor.

Total Attendance: 0

Handle: \$6,735,032

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.